This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-203  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 7

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-204

C.-3. 10-0604 Resolution awarding an Auditing Services contract to McGladrey & Pullen, LLP pursuant 

to RFP 2010.07.01 and Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code in the amount of 

$330,000.00 (three hundred thirty thousand dollars) for an initial three (3) year period with 

three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options; further authorizing the City Manager to 

execute said auditing services contract.

Evaluation.pdf

Tabulation.pdf

Response.pdf

Draft Reso.pdf

[...]

C-3 Signed Cover Memo

Signed Resolution 2010-204

Attachments:

RESOLUTION AWARDING AN AUDITING SERVICES CONTRACT TO 

MCGLADREY & PULLEN, LLP PURSUANT TO RFP 2010.07.01 AND SECTION 

2-828 ENTITLED “CONTRACT AWARD,” OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $330,000.00 (THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS) FOR AN INITIAL THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD WITH THREE (3) 

ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS; FURTHER AUTHORIZING 

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID AUDITING SERVICES CONTRACT.

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-204  on the Consent Agenda.

[...]

E-1 Signed Cover Memo

Signed Ordinance 2010-26

Attachments:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE ACTIVITIES AT THE BANK 

UNITED CENTER ON THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI CAMPUS OF THE 

UNIVERSITY TO EXCEED ONE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED (1,600) 

SPECTATORS ON OCTOBER 26, 2010, NOTWITHSTANDING IMITATIONS 

IMPOSED ON THE NUMBER OF SPECTATORS BY PRIOR UMCAD 

APPROVALS IN CERTAIN LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES, PROVIDING 

CONDITIONS FOR APPROVAL, SAVINGS CLAUSE AND A REPEALER 

CLAUSE, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.